Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Assignment of Licensee's Rights to United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llGood Fortune Holdings RT - I	FORMERLY Good Fortune Holdings, Kft.	02/15/2005	COMPANY: HUNGARY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kids International Corp.
Street Address:	100 West 33rd Street, 2nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1431960	GITANO
Registration Number:	1511720	GITANO SPORT
Registration Number:	1460809	GITANO
Registration Number:	1454389	GITANO MATERNITY APPAREL MA
Registration Number:	1453287	GITANO
Registration Number:	1429356	SUN KISS GITANO
Registration Number:	1385286	P. S. GITANO
Registration Number:	1119681	GITANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.940.8800

Email: keely.herrick@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Keely L. Herrick

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0686

900020029

1431960

TH \$215 OF

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keely L. Herrick Signature: /klh/ Date: 02/18/2005 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Assignment of License#page1.tif source=Assignment of License#page2.tif source=Assignment of License#page3.tif source=Assignment of License#page4.tif source=Assignment of License#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSEE'S RIGHTS TO UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSEE'S RIGHTS TO UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS.

dated February 15, 2005, by GOOD FORTUNE HOLDINGS, RT. (f/k/a Good Fortune Holdings,

Kft.), a Hungarian company (the "Assignor") to KIDS INTERNATIONAL CORP. (the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS, Pursuant to a certain Trademark License (as defined below), Assignor is the

owner of all the licensee's rights, title and interests in the trademark registrations and trademark

applications set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby

conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers and confirs unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and

interest, including common law rights, legal and equitable, in, to and under the License Agreement

dated September 29, 1993 between G.G. Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation as Licensor and

Assignor, as Licensee (the "Trademark License"), Assignor's rights in the Trademark License

having been assigned to and assumed by Assignor in the Assignment and Assumption Agreement

dated as of November 7, 1996, between Hocalar B.V. and Assignor. Assignor hereby agrees to

execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns

may deem reasonably necessary to secure to the Assignee or to its successors and assigns, the rights

hereby transferred.

41326367.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed.

GOOD FORTUNE HOLDINGS, RT.

Name: Baladeva Keilman

Title: CEO

2

41326367.02

SCHEDULE A

United States Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BABY GITANO	1,739,848	12/15/92
EJ GITANO	1,568,238	11/28/89
EJ GITANO AND DESIGN	1,546,319	07/04/89
EJ GITANO CLUB	1,540,609	05/23/89
EJ GITANO CLUB	1,578,274	01/16/90
GITANO AND FOUR BAR DESIGN	1,431,960	03/10/87
GITANO KIDS	1,564,368	11/07/89
SUN KISS GITANO	1,775,911	06/08/93
GITANO & DESIGN	1,766,799	04/20/93
GITANO & DESIGN	1,748,390	01/26/93
GITANO	1,748,208	01/26/93
GITANO & CO.	1,728,452	10/27/92
GITANO 2000	1,701,672	07/21/92
PS GITANO & DESIGN	1,697,751	06/30/92
GITANO LIGHTWEIGHTS	1,684,445	04/28/92
GITANO QUALITY GUARANTEED & OVAL DESIGN	1,675,929	02/18/92
GITANO CLASSICS	1,646,024	05/28/91
SHADES OF GITANO	1,620,978	11/06/90
THE BASICS BY GITANO	1,618,805	10/23/90
GITANO AND FOUR BAR DESIGN	1,615,528	10/02/90
ESSENTIAL BASICS BY GITANO	1,591,057	04/10/90

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Req. Date
GITANO	1,578,252	01/16/90
UNITED FASHIONS OF GITANO	1,568,388	11/28/89
GITANO FREEWAY DENIMS. AND DESIGN	1,564,525	11/07/89
STUDIO GITANO	1,559,978	10/10/89
EMPORIO GITANO	1,543,670	06/13/89
GITANO	1,533,251	04/04/89
LINEA GITANO & DESIGN	1,512,610	11/15/88
GITANO FOR MEN & DESIGN	1,512,609	11/15/88
GITANO SPORT & DESIGN	1,511,720	11/08/88
GITANO & DESIGN	1,464,662	11/10/87
GITANO & FOUR BAR DESIGN	1,460,809	10/13/87
GITANO MA MATERNITY APPAREL & DESIGN	1,454,389	08/25/87
GITANO & FOUR BAR DESIGN	1,453,287	04/18/87
GITANO & FOUR BAR DESIGN	1,431,960	03/10/87
SUN KISS GITANO & DESIGN	1,429,356	02/17/87
PS GITANO	1,385,286	03/04/86
GITANO & DESIGN	1,203,662	08/03/82
GITANO	1,119,681	06/05/79

United States Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
GITANO 2000	74/389,440	05/12/93
GITANO AMERICAN MADE & DESIGN	74/383,658	04/28/93
STORIES BY GITANO	74/348,342	01/14/93
GITANO FIVE STAR	74/344,527	12/30/92
GITANO ENVIRONMENTS	74/303,106	08/07/92
GITANO ALL TERRAIN GEAR HIKING-TREKING-CLIMBING & DESIGN	74/268,884	04/24/92
GITANO HIKERS	74/254,149	03/10/92
GITANO GENERATION	74/238,104	01/16/92
GITANO ENVIRONMENTS	74/230,213	12/13/91
EMPORIO GITANO	74/107,321	10/19/90
GITANO	74/104,819	10/11/90
ELEMENTS BY GITANO	74/103,196	10/04/90
GITANO AND FOUR BAR DESIGN	(serial no. not a	ssigned as yet)
GITANO AND FOUR BAR DESIGN	(serial no. not a	ssigned as yet)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 02/18/2005